CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge. Users should follow proper I.C. Handling Procedures.
Copyright © Harris Corporation 1993
8-21
S E M I C O N D U C T O R AD7541
12-Bit Multiplying D/A Converter
Description
The AD7541 is a monolithic, low cost, high performance, 12-
bit accurate, multiplying digital-to-analog converter (DAC).

File Number 3107
December 1993
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER NONLINEARITY  TEMPERATURE RANGE PACKAGE
AD7541AD 0.02% (11-Bit) -25oC to +85oC 18 Lead Plastic DIP
AD7541BD 0.01% (12-Bit) -25oC to +85oC 18 Lead Plastic DIP
AD7541JN 0.02% (11-Bit) 0oC to +70oC 18 Lead Plastic DIP
AD7541KN 0.01% (12-Bit) 0oC to +70oC 18 Lead Plastic DIP
AD7541LN 0.01% (12-Bit) Guaranteed Monotonic 0oC to +70oC 18 Lead Plastic DIP
AD7541SD 0.02% (11-Bit) -55oC to +125oC 18 Lead Plastic DIP
AD7541TD 0.01% (12-Bit) -55oC to +125oC 18 Lead Plastic DIP
Pinout
AD7541
(PDIP)
TOP VIEW